                  XQ5200 Data Sheet
Please request site and application specific data for formal proposals.
 Page 1 of 8
XQ5200 Data Sheet
Standard Combustion, Dual Fuel
50 Hz.
Table of Contents
            Page         Table #

Manufacturer Solar Turbines Inc.
Turbine Model Taurus 60, T7300S
Package Model Designation XQ5200
Combustion System Standard
Fuel  Natural Gas & Diesel #2
Table 2.  Dual Fuel Performance Data ISO*, XQ5200 Mobile Power Unit
 Natural Gas Natural Gas Diesel #2 Diesel #2
 English Metric English Metric
Power Output 5,200   kWe 5,200   kWe 5,089   kWe 5,089   kWe
Heat Rate(LHV) 11,263 Btu/kWe-hr 11,900 kJ/kWe-hr 11,376 Btu/kWe-hr 12,002 kJ/kWe-hr
Fuel Flow (LHV) 58.6     mmBTU/hr 61.8     mmkJ/hr 57.9     mmBTU/hr 61.0     mmkJ/hr
Emissions    NOX 143      PPMvd 143        PPMvd 232        PPMvd 232      PPMvd
 33.3     LBM/HR 15.0     kg/hr      54.16   LBM/HR 24.6     kg/hr
                      CO 50        PPMvd 50        PPMvd 50        PPMvd 50        PPMvd
 7.1       LBM/HR 3.22     kg/hr 7.1       LBM/HR 3.22     kg/hr
Gen. Voltage @
50 hz.
11        KV 11        KV 11        KV 11        KV
Voltage Steady
State
0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%
Short Circuit  300% for 10 sec. 300% for 10 sec. 300% for 10 sec. 300% for 10 sec.
 *  ISO = Sea Level, 60% Relative Humidity, No inlet or exhaust losses.
                  XQ5200 Data Sheet
Please request site and application specific data for formal proposals.
 Page 3 of 8
Table 3.  Natural Gas Site Performance data, METRIC
TAURUS 60-T7300S        Heat Rate Data Given is Lower Heating Value
GSC STANDARD
Std. Natural Gas Fuel
Rel Humid, % 60
SITE ELEVATION: 0 metre
BAROMETRIC PRESSURE: 760.0 mmHg
INLET DUCT LOSS: 76.2 mmH2O
EXHAUST DUCT LOSS: 76.2 mmH2O
Nominal Data Single Unit
AMBIENT AIR TEMPERATURE  (T1): -7 4 15 27 38 48 °C
PART POWER ( kWe), % LOAD,  or 0 for MAX: 83% 89% 96% 100% 100% 100% kWe
Nominal OUTPUT POWER: (@terminals) 4,900 4,900 4,900 4,650 4,205 3,819 kWe
FUEL FLOW (LHV): 58,413 58,996 59,353 57,593 54,187 51,430 MJ/hr
Nominal HEAT RATE: (@terminals) 11,921 12,040 12,113 12,386 12,887 13,466 kJ/kWe-hr
EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE (T7): 475 472 475 495 504 516 °C
EXHAUST GAS FLOW: 74,915 77,329 78,657 74,822 70,634 66,771 kg/hr
Nominal THERMAL EFFICIENCY: (@terminals) 30.21 29.91 29.73 29.07 27.94 26.74 %
Nominal HEAT RATE: (@terminals) 11,921 12,040 12,113 12,386 12,887 13,466 kJ/kWe-hr
PCD PRESSURE: 1,042 1,074 1,102 1,059 1,001 945 kPaG
EXHAUST HEAT (from T7 to T9): 27,694.17 28,380.96 29,127.91 29,353.99 28,385.37 27,698.07 MJ/hr
 Table 4.  Natural Gas Site Performance data, ENGLISH
TAURUS 60-T7300S        Heat Rate Data Given is Lower Heating Value
GSC STANDARD
Std. Natural Gas Fuel
Rel Humid, % 60
SITE ELEVATION: 0 feet
BAROMETRIC PRESSURE: 29.9 "Hg
INLET DUCT LOSS: 3 "H2O
EXHAUST DUCT LOSS: 3 "H2O
Nominal Data Single Unit
AMBIENT AIR TEMPERATURE  (T1): 19 39 59 81 100 118 °F
PART POWER ( kWe), % LOAD,  or 0 for MAX: 83% 89% 96% 100% 100% 100% kWe
Nominal OUTPUT POWER: (@terminals) 4,900 4,900 4,900 4,650 4,205 3,819 kWe
FUEL FLOW (LHV): 55 56 56 55 51 49 mmBTU/hr
Nominal HEAT RATE: (@terminals) 11,299 11,411 11,481 11,740 12,214 12,763 BTU/kWe-hr
EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE (T7): 886 882 887 924 940 961 °F
EXHAUST GAS FLOW: 165,158 170,482 173,409 164,954 155,721 147,204 lb/hr